Complies with the Highest Safety Standards in the World
More Flexible Safety Programming.
New Safety I/O Expansion Capability.
DeviceNet Safety System
Safety Network Controller
Version Upgrade
Note: Do not use this document to operate the Unit.
This catalog mainly provides information that is necessary for selecting suitable models, and does

DST1-MD16SL-1
DST1-MRD08SL-1
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: The standard DS1T Safety I/O Terminals are equipped with spring-cage terminal blocks, but screw terminal blocks are available if desired,
e.g., to replace previous terminals. Refer to “Accessories” on page 22.
Specifications
■ Certified Standards ■ Specifications
Name No. of I/O points Model
Safety I/O Terminals Safety inputs: 12 DST1-ID12SL-1
Safety inputs: 8, safety outputs: 8 DST1-MD16SL-1
Safety inputs: 4, safety outputs (relay): 4 DST1-MRD08SL-1
Certification body Standard
TÜV Rheinland EN954-1/12.96, ISO13849-1:1999, EN
ISO13849-2:2003, ISO13849-2:2003,
prEN954-2:1999, IEC60204-1:2005,
EN60204-1:2006, EN61000-6-2/10.01,
EN61000-6-4/10.01, EN418/1992,
IEC61508 part1-7/12.98-05.00,
IEC61131-2/02.03, NFPA 79-2002,
ANSI RIA15.06-1999, ANSI B11.19-2003
UL UL1998, NFPA79, UL508, CSA22.2 No. 142,
UL1604 (DST1-ID12SL-1 and DST1-MD16SL-
1 only) CSA22.2 No. 213 (DST1-ID12SL-1 and
DST1-MD16SL-1 only)
Communications power
supply voltage
11 to 25 VDC supplied via communications
connector
I/O power supply voltage 20.4 to 26.4 VDC (24 VDC −15%/+10%)
Current
consump-
tion
Communica-
tions
power supply
DST1-ID12SL-1/MRD08SL-1: 100 mA
DST1-MD16SL-1: 110 mA
Overvoltage category II
Noise immunity Conforms to IEC61131-2.
Vibration resistance 10 to 57 Hz: 0.35 mm, 57 to 150 Hz: 50 m/s2
Shock resistance DST1-ID12SL-1/MD16SL-1: 150 m/s2,
11 ms
DST1-MRD08SL-1:100 m/s2, 11 ms
Mounting method 35-mm DIN Track
Ambient operating
temperature
−10 to 55°C
Ambient operating humidity 10% to 95% (with no condensation)
DST1-MRD08SL-1: 10% to 85% (with no
condensation)
Ambient storage temperature −40 to 70°C
Degree of protection IEC60529 standard IP20
Weight DST1-ID12SL-1/MD16SL-1: 420 g
DST1-MRD08SL-1: 600 g
Safety I/O Terminals DST1-ID12SL-1/MD16SL-1/MRD08SL-1 17
■ Safety Input Specifications
■ Safety Output Specifications
(Semiconductor output) (DST1-MD16SL-1)
■ Test Output Specifications